02-09-2001					
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b>	RECORD			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)		INCULUS ISMUL NUMBUL ISMUS		Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)	<u> </u>	<u>    101</u>	609921		
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			3. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):	
Imperial Bank 225 Airport Parkway San Jose, CA 95110	fi. 9.01		iReady Corporation 2903 Bunker Hill Land Santa Clara, CA 9505		
2. Nature of Conveyance:	0				
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other: Release of Security</li> </ul>	<ul><li>Merger</li><li>Change of Name</li><li>Interest</li></ul>				
Execution Date: October 25, 2000					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & add □ Yes ⊠ No	ress(es) attached?		
	· 1 · / >				
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applicat	tion, the exe	cution date of the application	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s): 08/742,085		
N/A					
Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🗷 No					
5. Name and address of party to v	whom correspondence c	oncerning	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1	
document should be mailed:			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00	
Melanie Cass Cooley Godward LLP One Maritime Plaza, 20 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94111	r.		<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>Authorized to be c</li></ul>	harged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy o	er: 03-3115. f this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.					
	WITCO UN	1/		February 8, 2001	
Melanie Cass       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

3 1 2000.  $\mathbf{K}$ 's Release of Security Interest is made as of October25, 2000 by IMPERIAL Lender") for the benefit of IREADY CORPORATION, a California corporation ompany").

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the patent described on Exhibit A (the "Patent") to Lender under a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of November 2, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 1998 at Reel Number 9553 and Frame Number 0125, and

WHEREAS. Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement and Lender wishes to relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Patent and application therefor listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patent to be duly executed.

IMPERIAL BANK

By: Jun m Firms				
Name:	JAMES M PETIZOFF			
Title:	VP			
Dated:	10/25/02			

Address: 226 Airport Parkway San Jose, CA 95110

11/28/2000 GTON11 00000340 08742085 01 FC:581

40.00 OP

573758 v1/SF C@PQ011.DOC 102400/1519

## EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

#### Patent

SERIAL NO.	TITLE	FILING DATE
08/742,085	"Multiple Network Protocol Encoder/Decoder and Data Processor"	10/31/96

573758 v1/SF C@PQ01!.DOC 102400/1519

# RECORDED: 02/09/2001

## PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0457